Week 3

9/17/2017

2016 WYOMING 1A 6Man FOOTBALL STATISTICS

Scores

Burlington 44, Ten Sleep 0
Riverside 33, Dubois 6

Farson Eden 88, St Stephens 20
HEM 53, Hulett 40

Snake River 74, Meeteetse 12
Midwest 58, Guernsey 13
Lingle 75, NSI 7

Kaycee 1, Rock River 0

Upcoming Games

Ten Sleep @ Farson Eden
NSI @ Guernsey

Rock River @ HEM

Hulett @ Kaycee
Midwest @ Lingle
Meeteetse @ Riverside
Dubois @ Snake River
Burlington @ St Stephens

Peak Game Performers

Rushing Yards
Passing Yards
Receiving Yards
All Purpose Yards
Pass Completions
Offensive Points

Tackles

Defensive Points
Longest Rush
Longest Reception
Long Punt

Longest Punt Return
Longest Kick Return

Long Field Goal

| Team
503 Snake River
341 Midwest
883 Midwest

35 Lingle

88 Farson Eden
56 HEM
152 HEM
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Kaycee
Midwest
Hulett
HEM
Lingle
Guernsey
Rock River
NSI

Snake River
Farson Eden
Burlington
Riverside
Meeteetse
Ten Sleep
St Stephens
Dubois

255
302
158
360
20
42
14

91
64

59

75

East Overall

2-0 3-0
2-0 2-1
1-1 2-1
1-1 2-1
1-1 1-2
1-1 1-2
0-2 0-3
0-2 0-3
West Overall
2-0 3-0

Player
C Anderson, 20 - Ten Sleeg

K Best, 82 - Midwest
J Mcduffie, 22 - Lingle
S Mcgraw, 33 - HEM
S Gilchriest, 16 - Lingle

S Mcgraw, 33 - HEM

D Davidson, 44 - Burlington:
A Eldredge, 33 - Meeteetse
W Chapman, 25 - Midwest

K Evans, 15 - Snake River
L Kromarek, 13 - Hulett

S Mcgraw, 33 - HEM

C Malec, 11 - Farson Eden
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Week 3 9/17/2017

OFFENSE

TEAM RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD 1ST DWN LOST FUM REC FUM
1 Snake River 320.7 10.7 962 90 18 17 0 0
2 Farson Eden 307.0 12.4 921 74 17 30 5 2
3 Kaycee 303.5 12.9 607 a7 15 17 0 0
4 Hulett 284.5 8.2 569 69 9 6 0 0
5 Meeteetse 252.0 8.1 756 93 7 14 7 0
6 Ten Sleep 247.0 7.5 494 66 6 3 3 0
7 Guernsey 208.7 5.1 626 123 7 28 9 4
8 HEM 207.7 8.7 623 72 10 0 2 0
9 Burlington 187.0 8.6 561 65 10 15 6 4
10 Dubois 146.7 4.7 440 94 6 4 2 3
11 Midwest 140.3 8.4 421 50 15 19 5 1
12 Riverside 125.0 7.8 375 48 8 10 0 0
13 Lingle 104.0 4.3 312 73 10 5 5 5
14 St Stephens 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Rock River 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 NSI 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 4 7 0

TEAM PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % TD 1STDWN INT'S QB EFF
1 HEM 209.3 20.3 628 31 63 49% 8 0 5 159.0
2 Lingle 191.3 10.8 574 53 91 58% 2 8 6 105.3
3 Burlington 181.3 18.8 544 29 44 66% 10 17 0 244.8
4 Midwest 176.0 14.7 528 36 53 68% 7 18 0 195.2
5 Hulett 170.5 21.3 341 16 30 53% 6 2 0 214.8
6 Farson Eden 117.0 19.5 351 18 29 62% 7 9 1 236.5
7 Ten Sleep 109.5 12.2 219 18 26 69% 6 3 0 216.1
8 Kaycee 101.5 15.6 203 13 20 65% 3 2 0 199.8
9 Meeteetse 95.3 16.8 286 17 39 44% 9 13 3 166.0
10 Snake River 86.3 17.3 259 15 29 52% 8 5 0 217.8
11 Riverside 75.0 14.1 225 16 39 41% 5 5 4 111.3
12 Guernsey 37.3 7.0 112 16 27 59% 2 4 0 118.5
13 Dubois 33.0 11.0 99 9 28 32% 1 2 2 59.3
14 NSI 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0% 0 1 0 #DIV/0!
15 St Stephens 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
16 Rock River 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

TEAM OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM 1STDWN 1ST/GM TO's
1 Hulett 455.0 9.2 910 99 15 51.0 5 0.0 0
2 Farson Eden 424.0 12.3 1272 103 24 64.3 19 0.0 6
3 HEM 417.0 9.3 1251 135 18 44.0 12 0.0 7
4 Snake River 407.0 10.3 1221 119 26 40.0 11 0.0 0
5 Kaycee 405.0 12.1 810 67 18 73.0 8 0.0 0
6 Burlington 368.3 10.1 1105 109 20 44.3 31 0.0 6
7 Ten Sleep 356.5 7.8 713 92 12 37.5 9 0.0 3
8 Meeteetse 347.3 7.9 1042 132 16 39.7 13 0.0 10
9 Midwest 316.3 9.2 949 103 22 57.0 36 0.0 5
10 Lingle 295.3 5.4 886 164 12 31.0 38 0.0 11
11 Guernsey 246.0 49 738 150 9 20.3 21 0.0 9
12 Riverside 200.0 6.9 600 87 13 35.7 8 0.0 4
13 Dubois 179.7 4.4 539 122 7 17.3 25 0.0 4
14 St Stephens 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 12 0.0 0
15 NSI 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 17 0.0 7
16 Rock River 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
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Week 3 9/17/2017

RUSH DEFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT YDVS ATT VS TDVS 1STDWN FUM REC TKL LOSS
1 NSI 2.0 11.0 574 52 19 16 2 0
2 St Stephens 2.0 11.9 1068 90 20 12 6 0
3 Rock River 2.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Kaycee 73.0 2.5 146 59 0 4 3 2
5 Farson Eden 80.0 4.6 240 52 3 10 3 21
6 Snake River 80.3 4.2 241 58 3 6 5 0
7 Burlington 124.3 6.7 373 56 7 14 4 2
8 Midwest 136.7 6.0 410 68 5 17 8 20
9 Guernsey 138.0 8.8 414 a7 9 16 4 2
10 Riverside 163.0 18.1 489 27 1 3 6 5
11 Meeteetse 176.7 7.4 530 72 13 0 0 16
12 HEM 200.0 9.2 600 65 10 12 0 18
13 Hulett 208.5 8.0 417 52 5 3 1 5
14 Dubois 216.7 10.7 650 61 14 22 1 4
15 Lingle 267.0 9.5 801 84 12 28 2 6
16 Ten Sleep 292.5 10.8 585 54 11 6 4 1

PASS DEFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT YDVS ATTVS CMP%VS TDVS 1STDWN INT'S SACKS
1 St Stephens 0.0 10.8 355 33 58% 8 2 0 0
2 Rock River 0.0 0.0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0
3 NSI 0.0 17.1 273 16 81% 4 6 3 0
4 Lingle 22.7 9.7 68 7 43% 1 2 0 4
5 Meeteetse 41.0 6.8 123 18 44% 2 0 1 13
6 Snake River 68.7 3.5 206 59 41% 3 6 7 9
7 Farson Eden 82.3 9.1 247 27 89% 5 9 0 1
8 Riverside 85.3 19.7 256 13 69% 0 3 0 6
9 Ten Sleep 91.0 11.4 182 16 69% 5 4 0 1
10 Kaycee 101.0 5.5 202 37 35% 3 2 5 4
11 Midwest 102.0 10.2 306 30 53% 4 9 0 5
12 Dubois 114.3 9.5 343 36 58% 8 9 0 0
13 HEM 122.0 12.2 366 30 50% 5 3 0 6
14 Burlington 149.0 10.2 447 44 66% 3 11 1 4
15 Guernsey 154.7 7.9 464 59 64% 8 16 1 0
16 Hulett 200.0 10.3 400 39 62% 6 3 1 2

TEAM DEFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT YDVS ATTVS PT/GM TDVS 1STDWN TO'S +/- Ratio
1 St Stephens 0.0 11.6 1423 123 0.0 28 14 6 6
2 Rock River 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
3 NSI 0.0 12.5 847 68 0.0 23 22 5 -2
4 Snake River 149.0 3.8 447 117 10.7 6 12 12 12
5 Farson Eden 162.3 6.2 487 79 19.3 8 19 3 -3
6 Kaycee 174.0 3.6 348 96 13.0 3 7 8 8
7 Meeteetse 217.7 7.3 653 90 33.3 15 0 1 -9
8 Midwest 238.7 7.3 716 98 19.0 9 27 8 3
9 Riverside 248.3 18.6 745 40 2.0 1 6 6 2
10 Burlington 273.3 8.2 820 100 28.0 10 26 5 -1
11 Lingle 289.7 9.5 869 91 27.0 13 30 2 -9
12 Guernsey 292.7 8.3 878 106 41.3 17 34 5 -4
13 HEM 322.0 10.2 966 95 35.7 15 15 0 -7
14 Dubois 331.0 10.2 993 97 56.7 22 33 1 -3
15 Ten Sleep 383.5 11.0 767 70 54.0 16 10 4 1
16 Hulett 408.5 9.0 817 91 36.5 11 6 2 2
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Week 3

RUSHING

1 Cole Anderson, 20

2 D Ramirez, 24

3 Kameron Evans, 15

4 Josh Stevens, 27

5 Shane Mcgraw, 33

6 Conr Mcgraw, 20

7 Garrett Oneyear, 35

8 Austin Butler, 6S

9 Josh Grayhbill, 70
10 Clancy Gines, 55

PASSING

Tallon Wiles, 2
Kayden Best, 82
Tylor Goodro, 12
Cordell Forkner, 50
Corey Rice, 12
Jhett Letellier, 24
Jd Corson, 3

H Rouse, 9
Miller, 15

10 Josh Stevens, 27
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RECEIVING
Brendon Reeves, 32
Dalton Bogart, 11
Ty Mueller, 88
Dallin Davidson, 44
Jaden Mcduffie, 22
Tracen Mills, 28
Zane Taylor, 88
Josh Stevens, 27
Conr Mcgraw, 20
Logan Kromarek, 13
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ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Tallon Wiles, 2
Josh Stevens, 27
Shane Mcgraw, 33
D Ramirez, 24
Conr Mcgraw, 20
Kayden Best, 82
Cole Anderson, 20
Connor Hudson, 19
9 Kameron Evans, 15
10 Tylor Goodro, 12
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YD/GM
166.0
161.0
137.0
131.5
112.3
100.7
92.0
88.5
87.3
86.3

YD/GM
176.3
165.0
136.3
133.3
99.5
99.5
86.3
85.0
72.0
71.0

YD/GM
104.7
76.7
73.3
71.0
57.3
57.0
54.0
53.5
52.3
45.5

(RUSH, PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RETURN,KICK RETURN)

YD/GM
264.3
256.0
249.3
199.5
178.3
171.0
171.0
150.0
148.7
142.7

YD/ATT TOTYD
10.1 332
26.8 322
10.3 411
10.1 263
11.6 337
13.1 302
5.8 276
7.4 177
9.7 262
19.9 259
YD/COMP TOT YD
20.3 529
17.1 495
22.7 409
12.5 400
12.4 199
19.9 199
17.3 259
18.9 170
14.4 216
23.7 142
YD/REC TOTYD
22.4 314
20.9 230
15.7 220
26.6 213
8.2 172
16.3 114
13.5 108
35.7 107
17.4 157
22.8 91

YD/ATT TOTYD
11.7 793
11.4 512
12.9 748
28.5 399
14.5 535
9.3 513
10.1 342
9.0 450
10.9 446
8.9 428

ATT
33
12
40
26
29
23
48
24
27
13

comp

ATT
68
45
58
14
37
55
34
50
41
48
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SCHOOL
Ten Sleep
Kaycee
Snake River
Hulett

HEM

HEM
Guernsey
Hulett
Meeteetse
Farson Eden

COMP % TD/INT QB EFF

68% 10/0 272.2
64% 5/0 193.5
47% 6/3 174.1
56% 1/4 106.8
67% 6/0 218.8
71% 3/0 261.5
52% 8/0 217.8
69% 3/0 255.2
50% 4/3 134.5
38% 3/0 173.9
SCHOOL

HEM

Midwest

Lingle

Burlington

Lingle

Hulett

Ten Sleep

Hulett

HEM

Hulett

PT/GM SCHOOL

8.3 Burlington

18.0 Hulett

19.3 HEM

27.5 Kaycee

11.0 HEM

6.3 Midwest

9.5 Ten Sleep

4.0 Dubois

20.0 Snake River

0.0 HEM

SCHOOL
Burlington
Midwest
HEM
Lingle

Ten Sleep
Hulett
Snake River
Kaycee
Riverside
Hulett

9/17/2017
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Week 3

PUNT RETURN
Gage Kotemen, 15
0
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KICK RETURN

1 Carter Malec, 11

2 Shane Mcgraw, 33

3 Cruz Lucero, 34

4 Connor Hudson, 19

5 Klayton Rose, 80

6 Vigil, 21

7 Conr Mcgraw, 20

8 Will Chapman, 25

9 Jesse Valentine, 8C
10 Garrett Oneyear, 35

SCORING

1 D Ramirez, 24
2 Cruz Lucero, 34
3 Kameron Evans, 15
4 Shane Mcgraw, 33
5 Lain Mitchelson, 21
6 Josh Stevens, 27
7 Deaton Joslyn, 21
8 Will Chapman, 25
9 Jacob Cook, 8

10 H Elmer, 22

PUNTING
1 Kayden Best, 82
2 Dallin Davidson, 44
3 Shane Mcgraw, 33
4 Clayton Corbin, 5
5 Cordell Forkner, 50
6 Zane Rising, 21
70
80
90
100

KICKING

1 Dallin Davidson, 44

2 Warren Johnson, 12

3 Jacob Jeorgensen, 99

4 Miller, 15

5 E Cleveland, 12

6 M Largent, 81

7 Clayton Corbin, 5

8 Clotter, 34

9 Cordell Forkner, 50
10 Torey Wardell, 10

YD/RET
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

YD/RET
35.3
34.3
25.5
22.8
22.7
22.6
21.0
16.3
13.5
13.0

PT/GM
27.5
20.3
20.0
19.3
18.0
18.0
14.0
14.0
13.3
12.5

TOT AVG
46.0
40.3
39.7
38.6
31.8
30.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

TOT AVG
39.6
38.6
37.1
36.6
35.0
34.8
313
29.9
23.6
15.0

YD/GM
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

YD/GM
35.3
68.7
17.0
76.0
22.7
37.7
14.0
433
18.0
13.0

PT
55
61
60
58
54
36
42
42
40
25

NET AVG
333
39.7
39.7
31.8
20.2
29.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

NET AVG
22.3
32,5
343
33.8
35.0
34.8
28.4
17.6
23.6
134

TOTYD RET
3 3
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
TOTYD RET
106 3
206 6
51 2
228 10
68 3
113 5
42 2
130 8
54 4
39 3
™ FG
9 0
6 0
10 0
9 0
9 0
6 0
7 0
7 0
6 0
4 0
PUNT/GN PUNT
1.0 3
2.3 7
1.0 3
1.7 5
2.0 6
1.3 4
0.0 0
0.0 0
0.0 0
0.0 0
KICK/GM KICK
6.0 18
43 13
2.3 7
1.7 5
6.0 12
6.0 12
5.7 17
2.7 8
3.0 9
1.7 5

SCHOOL
Guernsey

SCHOOL
Farson Eden
HEM

Farson Eden
Dubois
Dubois
Riverside
HEM
Midwest
Lingle
Guernsey

Kick PAT R/P PAT SFTY
0 1 0

12
0
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SCHOOL
Midwest
Burlington
HEM
Meeteetse
Lingle
Lingle

SCHOOL
Burlington
Dubois
HEM
Riverside
Kaycee
Kaycee
Meeteetse
Riverside
Lingle
Burlington

9/17/2017

SCHOOL
Kaycee
Farson Eden
Snake River
HEM
Farson Eden
Hulett
Midwest
Midwest
Burlington
Kaycee
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Week 3 9/17/2017

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLO TKL TKL LOSS PASS BRK FUM REC BLK KICK SCHOOL
1 Austin Butler, 6¢ 27.0 54 12.0 8 16 4/0 1 0/0 0 Hulett
2 Jd Corson, 3 26.7 80 9.3 18 15 0/4 0 2/2 0 Snake River
3 Will Chapman, 25 23.0 69 10.0 14 14 75/15 0 0/0 0 Midwest
4 Basil Phillips, 3 22.3 67 10.3 8 22 5/0 0 0/0 0 HEM
5 Braenn Smith, 81 21.7 65 9.3 14 12 5/4 0 0/0 0 Meeteetse
6 Conr Mcgraw, 20 21.0 63 8.8 9 17 4/1 0 1/0 0 HEM
7 Tallon Wiles, 2 21.0 63 7.7 28 8 1/0 3 1/1 0 Burlington
8 Dallin Davidson, 44 20.3 61 9.3 20 13 1/4 0 0/0 0 Burlington
9 Asa Eldredge, 33 20.0 60 8.5 5 14 6/3 0 0/0 0 Meeteetse
10 Lain Mitchelson, 21 19.0 57 4.3 4 7 4/0 1 3/2 0 Farson Eden
11 B Austin, 48 18.0 36 7.0 10 7 1/1 3 0/0 0 Kaycee
12 Riggen Myers, 17 18.0 54 5.5 11 10 0/1 0 1/3 0 Snake River
13 Dalton Bogart, 11 17.5 53 7.8 14 11 5/0.5 0 0/0 0 Midwest
14 Gaven Niles, 23 16.7 50 7.3 10 11 3/3 0 0/0 0 Lingle
15 Cortland Barker, 24 16.3 49 6.7 8 7 9/0 0 0/0 0 Farson Eden
16 Josh Grayhbill, 70 16.3 49 5.8 9 9 2/2 0 0/2 0 Meeteetse
17 Cordell Forkner, 50 16.3 49 5.3 18 7 0/0 0 1/1 1 Lingle
18 Kayden Best, 82 16.0 48 7.5 5 17 2/1 0 0/0 0 Midwest
19 Tracen Mills, 28 15.5 31 5.0 4 8 0/0 3 0/1 0 Hulett
20 Jon Nelsen, 43 15.0 45 6.5 5 13 2/2 1 0/0 0 HEM
21 Tylor Goodro, 12 14.7 44 5.0 4 10 3/0 3 1/0 0 HEM
22 Dalton Butler, 7 14.5 29 7.3 9 10 0/0 0 0/0 0 Hulett
23 Corey Rice, 12 14.5 29 5.3 3 7 1/1 3 0/0 0 Ten Sleep
24 Cole Anderson, 20 14.5 29 6.3 5 10 0/0 2 0/0 0 Ten Sleep
25 Clancy Gines, 55 14.3 43 5.7 10 10 2/0 0 0/0 1 Farson Eden
26 Zane Rising, 21 14.0 42 6.0 18 7 2/0 2 0/0 0 Lingle
27 Shane Mcgraw, 33 14.0 42 3.5 3 9 0/0 3 2/1 0 HEM
28 Trenton Jeannerett, 18 13.3 40 4.7 20 2 0/2 0 2/0 0 Snake River
29 Kameron Evans, 15 13.3 40 5.8 15 10 0/0 0 0/1 0 Snake River
30 Brandon Hill, 11 13.0 39 5.7 14 9 1/0 2 0/0 0 Lingle
31 Jacob Cook, 8 13.0 39 5.7 16 9 0/0 0 1/0 0 Burlington
32 Garrett Oneyear, 35 13.0 39 5.7 10 12 0/0 0 0/1 0 Guernsey
33 Zane Taylor, 88 13.0 26 4.3 3 7 0/0 1 0/0 1 Ten Sleep
34 Clotter, 34 13.0 39 3.8 3 8 1/1 1 1/0 1 Riverside
35 Devon Grosstick, 23 12.7 38 4.3 4 8 2/1 2 0/1 0 HEM
36 Miller, 15 12.7 38 6.0 4 14 1/1 0 0/0 0 Riverside
37 A Garrett, 18 12.5 25 3.3 7 2 0/1 3 1/0 0 Kaycee
38 M Largent, 81 12.5 25 6.0 6 8 0/1 0 0/0 0 Kaycee
39 Dawson Butler, 4 12.5 25 5.3 3 7 1/1 1 0/0 0 Hulett
40 Byron Powell, 11 12.0 24 3.0 2 5 0/0 0 1/0 1 Ten Sleep
41 Malachi Cook, 24 11.0 33 4.3 12 7 0/0 1 1/0 0 Burlington
42 Preston Elmore, 7 11.0 33 5.5 3 15 0/0 0 0/0 0 Guernsey
43 Tanner Jones, 35 11.0 33 4.7 22 3 0/0 0 1/0 0 Burlington
44 Logan Drinkwalter, 22 10.8 33 5.2 10 9 15/0 0 0/0 0 Midwest
45 Will Loveland, 9 10.5 21 4.0 4 6 0/0 0 1/0 0 Ten Sleep
46 Joseph Kennah, 34 10.5 21 3.0 2 5 0/0 2 1/0 0 Hulett
47 Courtney Braten, 77 10.3 31 5.0 10 9 0/1 0 0/0 0 Meeteetse
48 Ross, 22 10.0 30 4.8 3 12 0/1 0 0/0 0 Riverside
49 B Kukowski, 27 10.0 20 2.8 5 3 0/0 2 1/0 0 Kaycee
50 D Ealy, 15 10.0 20 4.0 2 5 1/1 1 0/0 0 Kaycee
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Week 3 9/17/2017
Rock River Longhorns

2017 Overall Record: 0-3 1A 6 Man East
Team Per Game Averag Rock River ' Opp vs. Rock River
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT | YD ATT YD/ATT
0.0 0.0 00 ¢/ 0.0 0.0 0.0
Passing YD COMP COMP % ! YD COMP COMP %
0.0 0.0 0% | 0.0 0.0 0%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT§; YD ATT YD/ATT
0.0 0.0 00 | 00 0.0 0.0
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET! #RET RETYD YD /RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 | 0.0 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD /RET
0.0 0 0.0 y 0.0 0 0.0
Scoring POINTS RUSH TD FKSS D] POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
0.0 0.0 i 0.0 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL / RUSH PASS TOTAL
0.0 0.0 0.0 | 0.0 0.0 0.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- 4 FUM INT +/-
0 0 0 | 0 0 0
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGI # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
0.0 0.0 00 4 0.0 0.0 0.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NET AVG| # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
0.0 0.0 0.0 : 0.0 0.0 0.0
[Game F\'ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass /
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att - Yd Total Total Fum - INT
Veeteetse 5/i/17 __ 0- 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats - - 0 0-0 -/0 -/0 -
Hulett 9/8/17  O- 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats - - 0 0-0 -/0 -/0 -
Kaycee 9/15/17 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
KL LUSS FUM REC

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK

2017 Wyoming HS Football



Week 3 9/17/2017
NSI Wolves
2017 Overall Record: 0-3 1A 6 Man East
Team Per Game Averag NSI ' Opp vs. NSI
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT | YD ATT YD/ATT
0.0 0.0 00 ¢/ 0.0 0.0 11.0
Passing YD COMP COMP % ! YD COMP COMP %
0.0 0.0 0% | 0.0 0.0 81%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT§; YD ATT YD/ATT
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET! #RET RETYD YD /RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 | 0.0 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD /RET
0.0 0 0.0 y 0.0 0 37.8
Scoring POINTS RUSH TD PKSS D] POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
0.0 0.0 i 0.0 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL / RUSH PASS TOTAL
0.0 0.0 0.0 | 0.0 0.0 0.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- / FUM INT +/-
7 0 -2 | 2 0 2
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGI # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
0.0 0.0 00 4 0.0 30.0 -5.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NET AVG| # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
0.0 0.0 0.0 : 0.0 26.6 23.1
[Game F\'ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass /
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att - Yd Total Total Fum - INT
Riverside 9/1/17 0-76 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 5-0
Defensive Stats 17-217 2-2 76 22-395 5-2/11 8-2/10 -0
Midwest 9/8/17 13-76 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 4-1/5 2-0
Defensive Stats 14 - 164 3-3 34 24-357 7-2/10 8-3/11 1-0
Lingle 9/15/17 7-75 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats 21-193 8-11 163 40-519 7-0/10 -1/1 1-3
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
IKL LOSS FUIVI KEC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK
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9/17/2017

Week 3
Midwest Oilers
2017 Overall Record: 2-1 1A 6 Man East
Team Per Game Averag Midwest ' Opp vs. Midwest
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT | YD ATT YD/ATT
140.3 16.7 8.4 4 136.7 22.7 6.0
Passing YD COMP COMP % ! YD COMP COMP %
176.0 12.0 68% | 102.0 5.3 53%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT§; YD ATT YD/ATT
316.3 34.3 9.2 | 238.7 32.7 7.3
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET! #RET RETYD YD/RET
0.3 0.0 0.0 ! 0.3 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
4.3 79 18.2 1.7 17 10.4
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD| POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
58.0 5.0 2.3 i 23.3 1.7 1.3
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL § RUSH PASS TOTAL
6.3 6.0 12.7 | 5.7 3.0 9.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- 4 FUM INT +/-
5 0 3 ! 8 0 -3
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NET AVGI # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
1.0 46.0 333 4 0.7 41.0 39.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG| # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
0.0 0.0 0.0 : 2.7 41.5 24.5
[Game F\'ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass /
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att - Yd Total Total Fum - INT
Burlington 9/1/17 40 - 44 17-64 21-32 341 78-883 3-2/6 5-8/14 3-0
Defensive Stats 22-230 10-17 259 49-748 4-3/7 5-6/11 2-0
NSI 9/8/17 76-13 14-164 3-3 34 24-357 7-2/10 8-3/11 1-0
Defensive Stats 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 4-1/5 2-0
Guernsey 9/15/17 58-13 19-193 12-18 153 51-474 5-3/8 6-7/13 1-0
Defensive Stats 46 - 180 6-13 47 71-326 1-1/2 8-2/11 4-0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Will Chapman, 25 46.7 7.0 140 20 5
Deaton Joslyn, 21 39.7 14.9 119 8 4
Justin Robles, 26 27.3 27.3 82 3 3
Dalton Bogart, 11 19.7 9.8 59 6 2
Kayden Best, 82 8.0 3.4 24 7 1
Peter O'Brien, 24 0.7 0.7 2 3 0
Austin Sansoucle, 20 -1.7 -1.7 -5 3 0

PASSING
Kayden Best, 82
Kaleb Smith, 81

RECEIVING
Dalton Bogart, 11
Will Chapman, 25

Kaleb Smith, 81
Logan Drinkwalter, 22
Deaton Joslyn, 21
Kayden Best, 82

PUNT RETURN
Kaleb Smith, 81

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP %

165.0
11.0

YD/GM
76.7
40.0
27.0
18.0
16.3
2.0

YD/GM
0.0

17.1 495 29 45 64%

4.7 33 7 8 88%
YD/REC TOTYD REC D

20.9 230 11 2

20.0 120 6 1

20.3 81 4 0

6.0 54 9 0

16.3 49 3 2

-2.0 -6 3 2

YD/RET TOTYD RET
0.0 0 1

QB EFF D INT
193.5 5 0
204.7 2 0
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Week 3 9/17/2017

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Will Chapman, 25 433 16.3 130 8
Deaton Joslyn, 21 24.3 73.0 73 1
Dalton Bogart, 11 6.0 6.0 18 3

Austin Sansoucle, 20 5.3 16.0 16 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Kayden Best, 82 171.0 9.3 513 55 3 6.3
Will Chapman, 25 130.0 11.5 390 34 7 14.0
Dalton Bogart, 11 102.3 15.4 307 20 4 8.0
Deaton Joslyn, 21 80.3 20.1 241 12 7 14.0
Kaleb Smith, 81 38.0 8.8 114 13 0 0.0
Justin Robles, 26 27.3 27.3 82 3 3 6.0
Logan Drinkwalter, 22 18.0 6.0 54 9 0 8.7
Austin Sansoucle, 20 3.7 2.8 11 4 0 0.0
Peter O'Brien, 24 0.7 0.7 2 3 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Deaton Joslyn, 21 14.0 42 7 0 0 0 0
Will Chapman, 25 14.0 42 7 0 0 0 0
Logan Drinkwalter, 22 8.7 26 0 0 13 0 0
Dalton Bogart, 11 8.0 24 4 0 0 0 0
Kayden Best, 82 6.3 19 3 0 0 0 1
Justin Robles, 26 6.0 18 3 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Kayden Best, 82 46.0 33.3 1.0 3
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Logan Drinkwalter, 22 0 0 0 13 23
IKL LOSS FUIVI KEC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Will Chapman, 25 23.0 69 10.0 14 14 7.5/15 0 0/0 0
Dalton Bogart, 11 17.5 52.5 7.8 14 11 5/0.5 0 0/0 0
Kayden Best, 82 16.0 48 7.5 5 17 2/1 0 0/0 0
Logan Drinkwalter, 22 10.8 32.5 5.2 10 9 15/0 0 0/0 0
Colten Drinkwalter, 27 8.3 25 3.5 1 6 2/2 0 0/0 0
Zack Kahtola, 23 6.2 18.5 3.0 7 5 05/0 0 0/0 0
Kaleb Smith, 81 3.8 11.5 1.8 4 3 05/0 0 0/0 0
Justin Robles, 26 3.7 11 1.7 2 3 1/0 0 0/0 0
Austin Sansoucle, 20 2.7 8 1.3 2 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Peter O'Brien, 24 1.7 5 0.8 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Deaton Joslyn, 21 1.3 4 0.7 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Isaiah Williams, 12 0.7 2 0.3 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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9/17/2017

Week 3
Lingle Doggers
2017 Overall Record: 1-2 1A 6 Man East
Team Per Game Averag Lingle ' Opp vs. Lingle
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT | YD ATT YD/ATT
104.0 24.3 43 4 267.0 28.0 9.5
Passing YD COMP COMP % | YD COMP COMP %
191.3 17.7 58% i 22.7 1.0 43%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT§; YD ATT YD/ATT
2953 54.7 5.4 289.7 30.3 9.5
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET! #RET RETYD YD /RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 ! 13 1.0 0.8
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD /RET
2.3 30 129 4 0.0 0 0.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTDJ POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
33.7 3.3 0.7 i 35.3 4.0 0.3
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL § RUSH PASS TOTAL
1.7 2.7 5.0 | 9.3 0.7 10.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- / FUM INT +/-
5 6 -9 | 2 2 9
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
3.7 31.5 240 4y 0.7 16.5 16.5
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NET AVG| # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
3.7 24.6 23.1 : 0.0 0.0 0.0
[Game F\'ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass /
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att - Yd Total Total Fum - INT
Snake River 9/1/17  20-66 15-98 10- 20 74 45-246 3-0/3 4-2/6 1-1
Defensive Stats 39-503 3-3 68 45-639 7-1/8 14-2/16 -0
Guernsey 9/8/17 6-33 37-21 35-60 337 141-778 0-2/2 1-5/8 3-2
Defensive Stats 45 - 298 0-4 0 53-301 5-0/5 14- /14 2-0
NSI 9/15/17 75-7 21-193 8-11 163 40-519 7-0/10 -1/1 1-3
Defensive Stats 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
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Week 3

RUSHING
Hayden Hill, 32
Alex Pugsley, 25

Jesse Valentine, 80
Gaven Niles, 23
Zane Rising, 21
Bailey Powell, 28

Jaden Mcduffie, 22
Brandon Hill, 11
Gage Correa, 56

Dustin Swartwood, 78
Ty Mueller, 88
,35
Cordell Forkner, 50

PASSING
Cordell Forkner, 50
Scott Gilchriest, 16

Cooper Hill, 4
Hayden Hill, 32
Jaden Mcduffie, 22

RECEIVING
Ty Mueller, 88
Jaden Mcduffie, 22
Alex Pugsley, 25
Brandon Hill, 11
, 20

PUNT RETURN

KICK RETURN
Jesse Valentine, 80
Hayden Hill, 32
Ty Mueller, 88

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Cordell Forkner, 50
Ty Mueller, 88
Alex Pugsley, 25
Jaden Mcduffie, 22
Scott Gilchriest, 16
Hayden Hill, 32
Jesse Valentine, 80
Brandon Hill, 11
Gaven Niles, 23
Zane Rising, 21

Cooper Hill, 4
Bailey Powell, 28
, 20

Gage Correa, 56
Dustin Swartwood, 78
,35

SCORING
Brandon Hill, 11
Hayden Hill, 32
Ty Mueller, 88
Alex Pugsley, 25

Jaden Mcduffie, 22
Dustin Swartwood, 78
Gaven Niles, 23
Cordell Forkner, 50

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD
40.7 15.3 122
32.7 9.8 98
12.7 2.0 38
11.0 33.0 33
8.7 5.2 26
5.0 3.8 15
3.3 10.0 10
2.3 14 7
1.0 3.0 3
0.7 2.0 2
0.3 0.1 1
0.0 0.0 0

-14.3 -5.4 -43
YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD
133.3 12.5 400
52.7 7.9 158
5.3 16.0 16
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD
73.3 15.7 220
57.3 8.2 172
30.7 9.2 92
25.7 8.6 77
2.0 6.0 6

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
18.0 13.5 54
6.7 10.0 20
5.3 16.0 16

COWNR P OUERELDA~OR

comp

REC

21
10

RET

RET

=N D

—
[w)

P OPFRPPFPOMNMNOOORFRORW

ATT

57
31

1
1
1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

119.0 5.5 357
79.0 10.8 237
63.3 9.5 190
60.7 7.9 182
52.7 5.1 158
47.3 12.9 142
30.7 4.0 92
28.0 6.0 84
11.0 33.0 33
8.7 5.2 26
5.3 16.0 16
5.0 3.8 15
2.0 6.0 6
1.0 3.0 3
0.7 2.0 2
0.0 0.0 0

PT/GM PT D
7.0 21 3
6.0 18 3
6.0 18 3
4.0 12 2
2.0 6 1
2.0 6 1
2.0 6 1
2.0 6 1

ATT
65
22
20
23
31
11
23

=
H

WRRPRRLRDMRLUR

-
o

[eNelNeoNoNelNoNolNo)

D

OFRPOO0OO0CO0OORFRPRWOWORFRNWLE

OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OOrFRrm

-

COMP %
56%
65%

100%
0%
0%

PT/GM
2.0
6.0
4.0
2.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
7.0
2.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.0
0.0

2

o

OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOm

9/17/2017

QB EFF TD INT
106.8 1 4
111.5 1 1
234.4 0 0

0.0 0 0
-200.0 0 1
SFTY

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
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Week 3

PUNTING
Brandon Hill, 11
Cordell Forkner, 50
Zane Rising, 21

KICKING
Zane Rising, 21
Hayden Hill, 32

Cordell Forkner, 50

KICK ATTEMPTS
Jesse Valentine, 80
Gage Correa, 56
Brandon Hill, 11
Zane Rising, 21

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Gaven Niles, 23
Cordell Forkner, 50
Zane Rising, 21
Brandon Hill, 11
Ty Mueller, 88
Hayden Hill, 32
Jaden Mcduffie, 22
Alex Pugsley, 25
Cooper Hill, 4
Gage Correa, 56
Jesse Valentine, 80
Elias Dodson, 70
Dustin Swartwood, 78

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
36.0 26.0 0.3 1
31.8 20.2 2.0 6
30.0 29.3 13 4
TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM  KICK

30.0 22.0 0.3 1
29.0 20.0 0.3 1
23.6 23.6 3.0 9
FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA

0 0 0 0 1

0 0 0 1 1

0 0 0 1 1

0 0 0 1 1

I KL LOS>
PT/GM PT TKL/GM AST TKL SOLO TKL

16.7 50 7.3 10 11 3/3
16.3 49 5.3 18 7 0/0
14.0 42 6.0 18 7 2/0
13.0 39 5.7 14 9 1/0
9.3 28 2.8 5 6 0/0
8.3 25 1.8 7 2 0/0
6.0 18 2.8 9 3 0/1
4.7 14 2.0 2 5 0/0
3.3 10 0.8 1 2 0/0
3.3 10 0.8 3 1 0/0
1.7 5 0.0 0 0 0/0
1.3 4 0.7 0 2 0/0
1.0 3 0.5 1 1 0/0

/ SACK PASS BRK

0

OO O0OO0OO0OFRONWNNDO

FUIVI REC
/INT
0/0
1/1
0/0
0/0
0/1
2/0
0/0
0/0
1/0
1/0
1/0
0/0
0/0

9/17/2017

BLK KICK
0

OO0 000000000
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Week 3

Kaycee Buckaroos

2017 Overall Record: 3-0

1A 6 Man East

9/17/2017

Team Per Game Averag Kaycee : Opp vs. Kaycee
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ‘ YD ATT YD/ATT
303.5 23.5 129 ¢ 730 29.5 2.5
Passing YD comp COMP%| YD COMP COMP %
101.5 6.5 65% ! 101.0 6.5 35%
ITotal Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT / YD ATT YD/ATT
405.0 33.5 12.1 | 174.0 48.0 3.6
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RETy #RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! #RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0 0.0 | 7.5 140 18.7
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASS m
73.5 7.5 15 ¢ 130 0.0 1.5
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL | RUSH PASS TOTAL
8.5 1.0 105 ! 2.0 1.0 3.5
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- ; Fum INT +/-
0 0 8 3 5 -8
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NET AVGy # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
0.5 33.0 33.0 2.0 22.0 22.0
Kick Offs #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG' #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
12.0 34.9 34.9 ! 1.0 46.5 46.5
[Game F\'ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass /
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd Total Total Fum - INT|
Dubois 1/0/00 79-6 20-230 8-14 99 42-428 7-2/12 11-1/14 0-0
Defensive Stats 37-85 3-13 18 62-243 0-1/1 4-2/7 1-1
HEM 9/8/2017 67-20 27 -377 5-6 104 38-585 8-1/10 6-1/7 0-0
Defensive Stats 22-61 10-24 184 63-587 0-2/3 -/0 2-4
Rock River 9/15/17 1-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
D Ramirez, 24 161.0 26.8 322 12 7
D Fauber, 1 49.5 12.4 99 8 1
N Largent, 42 31.0 8.9 62 7 1
H Elmer, 22 26.0 13.0 52 4 3
B Kukowski, 27 17.0 6.8 34 5 2
A Cleveland, 14 13.0 5.2 26 5 0
E Cleveland, 12 7.0 2.8 14 5 1
JHumble, 17 -1.0 -2.0 -2 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD CoOMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
H Rouse, 9 85.0 18.9 170 9 13 69% 255.2 3 0
JHumble, 17 16.5 8.3 33 4 7 57% 96.7 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
D Ramirez, 24 38.5 38.5 77 2 1
M Largent, 81 17.5 35.0 35 1 1
H Elmer, 22 17.5 17.5 35 2 1
E Cleveland, 12 7.5 7.5 15 2 0
D Ealy, 15 7.0 14.0 14 1 0
B Kukowski, 27 7.0 14.0 14 1 0
N Aragon, 33 4.5 3.0 9 3 0
J Bradshaw, 7 2.0 4.0 4 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
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Week 3 9/17/2017
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM  YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
D Ramirez, 24 199.5 28.5 399 14 9 27.5
H Rouse, 9 85.0 13.1 170 13 1 3.0
D Fauber, 1 49.5 12.4 99 8 1 3.5
H Elmer, 22 43.5 14.5 87 6 4 12.5
N Largent, 42 31.0 8.9 62 7 1 3.0
B Kukowski, 27 24.0 8.0 48 6 2 6.0
M Largent, 81 17.5 35.0 35 1 1 7.0
JHumble, 17 15.5 3.9 31 8 1 3.0
E Cleveland, 12 14.5 4.1 29 7 2 6.0
A Cleveland, 14 13.0 5.2 26 5 0 0.0
D Ealy, 15 7.0 14.0 14 1 0 0.0
N Aragon, 33 4.5 3.0 9 3 0 1.5
J Bradshaw, 7 2.0 4.0 4 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
D Ramirez, 24 27.5 55 9 0 0 1 0
H Elmer, 22 12.5 25 4 0 0 1 0
M Largent, 81 7.0 14 1 0 4 0 0
E Cleveland, 12 6.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
B Kukowski, 27 6.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
D Fauber, 1 3.5 7 1 0 0 1 0
N Largent, 42 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
JHumble, 17 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
H Rouse, 9 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
N Aragon, 33 1.5 3 0 0 0 3 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
M Largent, 81 33.0 33.0 0.5 1
KICKING TOT AVG NETAVG KICK/GM  KICK
E Cleveland, 12 35.0 35.0 6.0 12
M Largent, 81 34.8 34.8 6.0 12
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
M Largent, 81 0 0 0 4 4
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT  BLK KICK
B Austin, 48 18.0 36 7.0 10 7 1/1 3 0/0 0
M Largent, 81 12.5 25 6.0 6 8 0/1 0 0/0 0
A Garrett, 18 12.5 25 33 7 2 0/1 3 1/0 0
D Ealy, 15 10.0 20 4.0 2 5 1/1 1 0/0 0
B Kukowski, 27 10.0 20 2.8 5 3 0/0 2 1/0 0
E Cleveland, 12 9.5 19 3.0 8 2 0/0 1 0/1 0
A Cleveland, 14 9.0 18 4.5 4 7 0/0 0 0/0 0
D Ramirez, 24 8.0 16 1.0 2 1 0/0 1 0/2 0
H Rouse, 9 5.5 11 2.8 5 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
D Fauber, 1 5.5 11 2.3 5 2 0/0 1 0/0 0
C Waldie, 35 4.5 9 2.3 3 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
H Elmer, 22 4.5 9 1.0 2 1 0/0 0 0/1 0
JHumble, 17 3.0 6 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/1 0
J Bradshaw, 7 2.0 4 1.0 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
N Largent, 42 1.5 3 0.8 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
R Stafford, 82 1.5 3 0.8 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
N Aragon, 33 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 3

Hulett Red Devils
2017 Overall Record: 2-1

9/17/2017

1A 6 Man East

Team Per Game Averag Hulett ' Opp vs. Hulett
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT | YD ATT YD/ATT
284.5 34.5 8.2 / 208.5 26.0 8.0
Passing YD COMP COMP % ! YD COMP COMP %
170.5 8.0 53% | 200.0 12.0 62%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT§; YD ATT YD/ATT
455.0 49.5 9.2 408.5 45.5 9.0
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET! #RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 ! 0.0 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0 0.0 g 1.0 12 12.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTDJ POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
51.0 4.5 3.0 i 35.5 2.5 3.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL § RUSH PASS TOTAL
3.0 1.0 4.0 | 1.5 1.5 3.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- 4 FUM INT +/-
0 0 2 | 1 1 -2
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 30.0 30.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG| # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
0.0 0.0 0.0 : 0.0 0.0 0.0
[Game F\'ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass /
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att - Yd Total Total Fum - INT
Ten Sleep 9/2/2017 62-18 31-346 6-6 79 43-504 7-2/9 0-0/0 0-0
Defensive Stats 20-120 10-14 120 43-360 2-1/3 3-3/6 1-0
Rock River 9/8/17 - 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats - - 0 0-0 -/0 -/0 -
HEM 9/15/2017 40-53 38-223 10-24 262 72-747 2-4/6 6-2/8 0-0
Defensive Stats 32-297 14-25 280 74-856 3-5/8 0-0/0 0-1
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Josh Stevens, 27 131.5 10.1 263 26 4
Austin Butler, 69 88.5 7.4 177 24 3
Trey Svoboda, 1 33.0 8.3 66 8 0
Alex Mastrivito, 23 27.0 6.8 54 8 2
Dawson Butler, 4 11.0 22.0 22 1 0
Taylor Dykes, 3 0.0 0.0 0 1 0
Jhett Letellier, 24 -6.5 -13.0 -13 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD COmMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Jhett Letellier, 24 99.5 19.9 199 10 14 71% 261.5 3 0
Josh Stevens, 27 71.0 23.7 142 6 16 38% 173.9 3 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Tracen Mills, 28 57.0 16.3 114 7 3
Josh Stevens, 27 53.5 35.7 107 3 2
Logan Kromarek, 13 45,5 22.8 91 4 1
Jhett Letellier, 24 10.0 20.0 20 1 0
Dawson Butler, 4 4.5 9.0 9 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
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Week 3

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Josh Stevens, 27 256.0 11.4 512 45 6 18.0
Jhett Letellier, 24 103.0 12.9 206 16 0 0.0
Austin Butler, 69 88.5 7.4 177 24 3 9.0
Tracen Mills, 28 57.0 16.3 114 7 3 9.0

Logan Kromarek, 13 45,5 22.8 91 4 1 3.0
Trey Svoboda, 1 33.0 8.3 66 8 0 0.0
Alex Mastrivito, 23 27.0 6.8 54 8 2 12.0
Dawson Butler, 4 15.5 15.5 31 2 0 0.0
Taylor Dykes, 3 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP
Josh Stevens, 27 18.0 36 6 0 0 0
Alex Mastrivito, 23 12.0 24 2 0 6 0
Tracen Mills, 28 9.0 18 3 0 0 0
Austin Butler, 69 9.0 18 3 0 0 0
Logan Kromarek, 13 3.0 6 1 0 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM  KICK
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Alex Mastrivito, 23 0 0 0 6 7
IKL LOSS
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLO TKL /SACK PASS BRK
Austin Butler, 69 27.0 54 12.0 8 16 4/0
Tracen Mills, 28 15.5 31 5.0 4 8 0/0
Dalton Butler, 7 14.5 29 7.3 9 10 0/0
Dawson Butler, 4 12.5 25 5.3 3 7 1/1
Joseph Kennah, 34 10.5 21 3.0 2 5 0/0
Josh Stevens, 27 7.0 14 3.0 2 5 0/0
James Hippen, 25 6.5 13 3.0 2 4 0/1
Ethan Dykes, 12 2.0 4 1.0 4 0 0/0
Jhett Letellier, 24 2.0 4 1.0 0 2 0/0
Alex Mastrivito, 23 1.5 3 0.8 1 1 0/0
Taylor Dykes, 3 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0
Logan Kromarek, 13 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0

SFTY
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FUIVI REC
/INT
0/0
0/1
0/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
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Week 3

9/17/2017
HEM Miners
2017 Overall Record: 2-1 1A 6 Man East
Team Per Game Averac HEM 4 Opp vs. HEM
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ‘ YD ATT YD/ATT
207.7 24.0 8.7 4 200.0 21.7 9.2
Passing YD comp comP%f YD COMP COMP %
209.3 10.3 49% ! 122.0 5.0 50%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
417.0 45.0 9.3 | 322.0 31.7 10.2
Punt Return #RET RETYD YD/RETy #RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Kick Return #RET RETYD YD/ RET! #RET RETYD YD/RET
3.3 84 25.1 0.0 0 0.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD | POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
433 3.3 27 4 363 3.3 1.7
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL RUSH PASS TOTAL
0.0 0.0 00 ' 40 1.0 5.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- ! FUM INT +/-
2 5 -7 0 3 7
Punts #PUNTS TOT AVG NETAVGy # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
1.7 354 354 0.0 0.0 0.0
Kick Offs #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG! #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
2.3 371 34.3 ! 3.7 33.8 33.8
Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purpos¢ TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass /
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total Fum - INT]
St Stephens 9/1/17 57-2 18-265 7-14 164 40-662 7-1/9 - /0 -0
Defensive Stats 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
Kaycee 9/8/17 20-67 22-61 10-24 184 63-587 0-2/3 -/0 2-4
Defensive Stats 27-377 5-6 104 38-585 8-1/10 6-1/7 0-0
Hulett 9/15/2017 53-40 32-297 14-25 280 74-856 3-5/8 0-0/0 0-1
Defensive Stats 38-223 10-24 262 72-747 2-4/6 6-2/8 0-0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Shane Mcgraw, 33 112.3 11.6 337 29 7
Conr Mcgraw, 20 100.7 13.1 302 23 3
Devon Grosstick, 23 3.3 3.3 10 3 0
Basil Phillips, 3 2.7 1.3 8 6 0
Josh Lee, 5 1.3 1.3 4 3 0
Taylor Kennedy, 54 -1.0 -3.0 -3 1 0
Alex Claice, 11 -1.7 -5.0 -5 1 0
Tylor Goodro, 12 -10.0 -5.0 -30 6 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP% QBEFF D INT
Tylor Goodro, 12 136.3 22.7 409 18 38 47% 174.1 6 3
Shane Mcgraw, 33 61.7 16.8 185 11 22 50% 141.5 2 1
Conr Mcgraw, 20 11.3 17.0 34 2 3 67% 95.2 0 1
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Brendon Reeves, 32 104.7 22.4 314 14 4
Conr Mcgraw, 20 52.3 17.4 157 9 2
Tylor Goodro, 12 16.3 12.3 49 4 0
Devon Grosstick, 23 15.7 15.7 47 3 2
Shane Mcgraw, 33 6.7 20.0 20 1 0
Basil Phillips, 3 5.3 16.0 16 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
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Week 3

9/17/2017
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Shane Mcgraw, 33 68.7 343 206 6
Conr Mcgraw, 20 14.0 21.0 42 2
Devon Grosstick, 23 2.3 7.0 7 1
Basil Phillips, 3 -1.3 -4.0 -4 1
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Shane Mcgraw, 33 249.3 129 748 58 9 19.3
Conr Mcgraw, 20 178.3 14.5 535 37 5 11.0
Tylor Goodro, 12 142.7 8.9 428 48 0 0.0
Brendon Reeves, 32 104.7 22.4 314 14 4 9.0
Devon Grosstick, 23 21.3 9.1 64 7 2 4.7
Basil Phillips, 3 6.7 2.5 20 8 0 0.0
Josh Lee, 5 1.3 1.3 4 3 0 0.0
Taylor Kennedy, 54 -1.0 -3.0 -3 1 0 0.0
Alex Claice, 11 -1.7 -5.0 -5 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Shane Mcgraw, 33 19.3 58 9 0 1 2 0
Conr Mcgraw, 20 11.0 33 5 0 1 1 0
Brendon Reeves, 32 9.0 27 4 0 1 1 0
Devon Grosstick, 23 4.7 14 2 0 1 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Shane Mcgraw, 33 39.7 39.7 1.0 3
Tylor Goodro, 12 29.0 29.0 0.7 2
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM  KICK
Jacob Jeorgensen, 99 37.1 343 2.3 7
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Shane Mcgraw, 33 0 0 0 1 1
Brendon Reeves, 32 0 0 0 1 1
Conr Mcgraw, 20 0 0 0 1 1
Devon Grosstick, 23 0 0 0 1 1
IKL LUSS FUIVI KEC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK
Basil Phillips, 3 22.3 67 10.3 8 22 5/0 0 0/0 0
Conr Mcgraw, 20 21.0 63 8.8 9 17 4/1 0 1/0 0
Jon Nelsen, 43 15.0 45 6.5 5 13 2/2 1 0/0 0
Tylor Goodro, 12 14.7 44 5.0 4 10 3/0 3 1/0 0
Shane Mcgraw, 33 14.0 42 3.5 3 9 0/0 3 2/1 0
Devon Grosstick, 23 12.7 38 4.3 4 8 2/1 2 0/1 0
Brendon Reeves, 32 10.0 30 2.0 4 4 0/0 4 1/1 0
Josh Lee, 5 5.7 17 2.5 3 4 1/1 0 0/0 0
Jacob Jeorgensen, 99 4.7 14 2.2 3 4 0/1 0 0/0 0
Ura Schmidt, 73 2.7 8 1.2 3 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
Taylor Kennedy, 54 2.3 7 0.8 1 2 0/0 1 0/0 0
Robbie Marta, 13 0.3 1 0.2 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Alex Claice, 11 0.3 1 0.2 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 3

Guernsey Vikings
2017 Overall Record: 1-2

9/17/2017

1A 6 Man East

Team Per Game Averag Guernsey ' Opp vs. Guernsey
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT | YD ATT YD/ATT
208.7 41.0 5.1 /4 138.0 15.7 8.8
Passing YD COMP COMP % | YD COMP COMP %
37.3 5.3 59% i 154.7 12.7 64%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT§; YD ATT YD/ATT
246.0 50.0 4.9 292.7 35.3 8.3
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET! #RET RETYD YD/RET
1.7 1.0 0.6 ! 0.0 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.0 16 7.8 4 2.0 10 4.8
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTDJ POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
19.7 2.3 0.7 i 41.3 3.0 2.7
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL § RUSH PASS TOTAL
9.3 1.3 11.0 | 5.3 5.3 11.3
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- 4 FUM INT +/-
9 0 -4 | 4 1 4
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
0.7 16.5 16.5 4 2.0 34.0 33.5
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG| # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
0.0 0.0 0.0 : 0.0 0.0 0.0
[Game F\'ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass /
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att - Yd Total Total Fum - INT
Farson Eden 9/2/17 13-60 32-148 10-10 65 53-273 1-1/2 6-2/8 3-0
Defensive Stats 9-183 6-10 153 25-489 4-4/8 9-4/13 -0
Lingle 9/8/17 33-6 45 - 298 0-4 0 53-301 5-0/5 14- /14 2-0
Defensive Stats 19- 38 20-31 158 74-408 0-1/1 1-5/8 3-1
Midwest 9/15/17 13-58 46 - 180 6-13 47 71-326 1-1/2 8-2/11 4-0
Defensive Stats 19-193 12-18 153 51-474 5-3/8 6-7/13 1-0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Garrett Oneyear, 35 92.0 5.8 276 48 3
Gage Kotemen, 15 83.0 5.8 249 43 2
Justin Malcolm, 13 39.0 4.7 117 25 2
Alex Delgado, 32 -0.3 -0.2 -1 5 0
Ryan Harris, 24 -5.0 -7.5 -15 2 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Alex Delgado, 32 21.7 6.5 65 10 14 71% 134.0 1 0
Ryan Harris, 24 15.7 7.8 47 6 13 46% 101.9 1 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Justin Malcolm, 13 15.7 7.8 47 6 1
Dale Mote, 55 15.7 9.4 47 5 1
Garrett Oneyear, 35 6.0 6.0 18 3 0
Austin Albrecht, 48 0.0 0.0 0 2 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Gage Kotemen, 15 1.0 1.0 3 3
Justin Malcolm, 13 0.0 0.0 0 1
Garrett Oneyear, 35 0.0 0.0 0 1
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Week 3

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Garrett Oneyear, 35 13.0 13.0 39 3
Gage Kotemen, 15 4.3 6.5 13 2
Alex Delgado, 32 -1.7 -5.0 -5 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Garrett Oneyear, 35 111.0 6.1 333 55 3 7.0
Gage Kotemen, 15 88.3 5.5 265 48 2 4.3
Justin Malcolm, 13 54.7 5.1 164 32 3 7.0
Alex Delgado, 32 19.7 3.0 59 20 0 0.0
Dale Mote, 55 15.7 9.4 47 5 1 2.0
Ryan Harris, 24 10.7 2.1 32 15 0 0.0
Austin Albrecht, 48 0.0 0.0 0 2 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP
Justin Malcolm, 13 7.0 21 3 0 1 1
Garrett Oneyear, 35 7.0 21 3 0 0 3
Gage Kotemen, 15 4.3 13 2 0 0 1
Dale Mote, 55 2.0 6 1 0 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Garrett Oneyear, 35 16.5 16.5 0.7 2
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM  KICK
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Justin Malcolm, 13 0 0 0 1 1
IKL LOSS
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLO TKL /SACK PASS BRK
Garrett Oneyear, 35 13.0 39 5.7 10 12 0/0
Preston Elmore, 7 11.0 33 5.5 3 15 0/0
Alex Delgado, 32 7.7 23 3.5 3 7 2/0
Gage Kotemen, 15 6.0 18 3.0 4 7 0/0
Justin Malcolm, 13 4.0 12 2.0 4 4 0/0
Austin Albrecht, 48 4.0 12 2.0 6 3 0/0
Dale Mote, 55 1.7 5 0.8 3 1 0/0
Ryan Harris, 24 1.3 4 0.7 2 1 0/0
,23 0.7 2 0.3 0 1 0/0
,33 0.7 2 0.3 0 1 0/0
Xavier Smith, 26 0.3 1 0.2 1 0 0/0

SFTY
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0/0
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Week 3 9/17/2017
Ten Sleep Pioneers
2017 Overall Record: 1-2 1A 6 Man West
Team Per Game Averag Ten Sleep ' Opp vs. Ten Sleep
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT | YD ATT YD/ATT
247.0 33.0 7.5 4 2925 27.0 10.8
Passing YD CcCOMP COMP % ! YD COMP COMP %
109.5 9.0 69% | 91.0 5.5 69%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT§; YD ATT YD/ATT
356.5 46.0 7.8 383.5 35.0 11.0
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET! #RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 ! 0.0 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0 0.0 g 0.0 0 0.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTDJ POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
37.5 3.0 3.0 i 72.0 5.5 2.5
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL § RUSH PASS TOTAL
1.5 1.5 3.0 | 3.0 2.0 5.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- 4 FUM INT +/-
3 0 1 | 4 0 -1
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 47.0 47.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG| # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
0.0 0.0 0.0 : 4.0 27.9 25.8
[Game F\'ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass /
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att - Yd Total Total Fum - INT
Hulett 9/2/17 18-62 20-120 10-14 120 43-360 2-1/3 3-3/6 1-0
Defensive Stats 31-346 6-6 79 43-504 7-2/9 0-0/0 0-0
St Stephens 9/8/17 57-38 46 - 374 8-12 99 66-572 4-5/9 -/0 2-0
Defensive Stats 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
Burlington 9/15/17 0-44 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats 23-239 5-10 103 38-445 4-3/7 6-4/10 4-0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Cole Anderson, 20 166.0 10.1 332 33 3
Zach Dorn, 22 40.5 4.3 81 19 2
Byron Powell, 11 18.0 6.0 36 6 1
Zane Taylor, 88 16.5 11.0 33 3 0
Corey Rice, 12 5.0 5.0 10 2 0
Boe Nichols, 10 0.5 0.5 1 2 0
Will Loveland, 9 0.5 1.0 1 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD COmMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Corey Rice, 12 99.5 12.4 199 16 24 67% 218.8 6 0
Byron Powell, 11 10.0 10.0 20 2 2 100% 184.0 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Zane Taylor, 88 54.0 13.5 108 8 3
Byron Powell, 11 39.0 15.6 78 5 2
Corey Rice, 12 5.0 10.0 10 1 0
Cole Anderson, 20 5.0 10.0 10 1 0
Brody Tharp, 72 4.0 8.0 8 1 1
Aidan Searfoss, 21 2.5 5.0 5 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
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Week 3

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Cole Anderson, 20 171.0 10.1 342 34 3 9.5
Corey Rice, 12 109.5 8.1 219 27 0 0.0
Zane Taylor, 88 70.5 12.8 141 11 3 10.0
Byron Powell, 11 67.0 10.3 134 13 3 9.0
Zach Dorn, 22 40.5 4.3 81 19 2 6.0
Brody Tharp, 72 4.0 8.0 8 1 1 3.0
Aidan Searfoss, 21 2.5 5.0 5 1 0 0.0
Boe Nichols, 10 0.5 0.5 1 2 0 0.0
Will Loveland, 9 0.5 1.0 1 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Zane Taylor, 88 10.0 20 3 0 0 2 0
Cole Anderson, 20 9.5 19 3 0 0 1 0
Byron Powell, 11 9.0 18 3 0 0 0 0
Zach Dorn, 22 6.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
Brody Tharp, 72 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
IKL LOSS FUIV REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT
Corey Rice, 12 14.5 29 5.3 3 7 1/1 3 0/0
Cole Anderson, 20 14.5 29 6.3 5 10 0/0 2 0/0
Zane Taylor, 88 13.0 26 4.3 3 7 0/0 1 0/0
Byron Powell, 11 12.0 24 3.0 2 5 0/0 0 1/0
Will Loveland, 9 10.5 21 4.0 4 6 0/0 0 1/0
Zach Dorn, 22 8.5 17 2.0 0 4 0/0 1 0/0
Boe Nichols, 10 5.5 11 2.8 3 4 0/0 0 0/0
Brody Tharp, 72 2.5 5 1.3 1 2 0/0 0 0/0
Aidan Searfoss, 21 2.5 5 1.3 1 2 0/0 0 0/0

9/17/2017
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Week 3 9/17/2017
St Stephens Eagles
2017 Overall Record: 0-3 1A 6 Man West
Team Per Game Averag St Stephens ' Opp vs. St Stephens
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT | YD ATT YD/ATT
0.0 0.0 00 ¢/ 0.0 0.0 11.9
Passing YD COMP COMP % ! YD COMP COMP %
0.0 0.0 0% | 0.0 0.0 58%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT§; YD ATT YD/ATT
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET! #RET RETYD YD /RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 | 0.0 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD /RET
0.0 0 0.0 y 0.0 0 69.0
Scoring POINTS RUSH TD PKSS D] POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
0.0 0.0 i 0.0 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL / RUSH PASS TOTAL
0.0 0.0 0.0 | 0.0 0.0 0.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- / FUM INT +/-
0 0 6 | 6 0 -6
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGI # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
0.0 0.0 00 4 0.0 59.0 59.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NET AVG| # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
0.0 0.0 0.0 : 0.0 37.1 34.3
[Game F\'ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass /
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att - Yd Total Total Fum - INT
HEM 9/1/17 2-57 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats 18 - 265 7-14 164 40-662 7-1/9 -/0 -0
Ten Sleep 9/8/17  38-57 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats 46 - 374 8-12 99 66-572 4-5/9 -/0 2-0
Farson Eden 9/15/2017 20- 86 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 0-0/0 0-0
Defensive Stats 26 - 429 4-7 92 37-613 9-2/1312-2/14 4-0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
IKL LOSS FUIVI KEC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK

2017 Wyoming HS Football



Week 3 9/17/2017
Snake River Rattlers

2017 Overall Record: 3-0 1A 6 Man West
Team Per Game Averag Snake River ' Opp vs. Snake River
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT | YD ATT YD/ATT
320.7 30.0 10.7 ¢/ 80.3 19.3 4.2
Passing YD COMP COMP % ! YD COMP COMP %
86.3 5.0 52% | 68.7 8.0 41%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT§; YD ATT YD/ATT
407.0 39.7 10.3 | 149.0 39.0 3.8
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET! #RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 ! 0.3 8.0 24.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0 0.0 g 3.0 7 2.4
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTDJ POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
70.3 6.0 2.7 i 12.7 1.0 1.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL § RUSH PASS TOTAL
5.7 1.7 7.3 | 2.0 2.0 4.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- 4 FUM INT +/-
0 0 12 | 5 6 -12
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
0.0 0.0 0.0 1.7 324 16.6
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG| # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
0.0 0.0 0.0 : 2.7 24.0 22.1
[Game F\'ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass /
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att - Yd Total Total Fum - INT
Lingle 9/1/17 66 - 20 37-503 5-12 68 54-639 7-3/1014-2/16 -0
Defensive Stats 15-98 10- 20 74 45-246 3-0/3 4-2/6 1-1
Riverside 9/9/2017 71-6 21-205 5-7 107 33-419 3-3/0 3-3/6 0-0
Defensive Stats 17-51 6-22 44 55-18 0-1/0 0-0/0 0-4
Meeteetse 9/15/17 74-12 32-254 5-10 84 47-422 8-2/10 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats 26 -92 8-17 88 51-268 0-2/2 2-4/6 4-2
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Kameron Evans, 15 137.0 10.3 411 40 10
Riggen Myers, 17 78.3 14.7 235 16 2
Tony Chavez, 6 62.0 9.3 186 20 4
Trenton Jeannerett, 18 22.7 7.6 68 9 1
Jd Corson, 3 13.7 13.7 41 3 0
Oscar Herrera, 21 7.0 10.5 21 2 1
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD COmMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Jd Corson, 3 86.3 17.3 259 15 29 52% 217.8 8 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Riggen Myers, 17 32.0 19.2 96 5 3
Wyatt Duncan, 25 23.3 11.7 70 6 2
Thomas Duncan, 20 18.7 28.0 56 2 1
Kameron Evans, 15 11.7 35.0 35 1 1
Karter Evans, 24 0.7 2.0 2 1 1
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
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Week 3
KICK RETURN

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Kameron Evans, 15
Riggen Myers, 17
Jd Corson, 3
Tony Chavez, 6
Wyatt Duncan, 25
Trenton Jeannerett, 18
Thomas Duncan, 20
Oscar Herrera, 21
Karter Evans, 24

SCORING
Kameron Evans, 15
Tony Chavez, 6
Riggen Myers, 17
Wyatt Duncan, 25
Karter Evans, 24
Oscar Herrera, 21
Trenton Jeannerett, 18

PUNTING
KICKING

KICK ATTEMPTS

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Jd Corson, 3
Riggen Myers, 17
Kameron Evans, 15
Trenton Jeannerett, 18
Oscar Herrera, 21
Tony Chavez, 6
Tyler Jensen, 31
Taylor Otte, 14
Wyatt Duncan, 25
Karter Evans, 24
Alan Ortega, 9
Joey Meeks, 8
Thomas Duncan, 20

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

RET

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

148.7

110.3

100.0
62.0
23.3
22.7
18.7
7.0
0.7

PT/GM
20.0
6.0
6.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT

TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM

FGM

PT/GM
26.7
18.0
13.3
13.3
7.7
4.7
3.7
2.0
1.0
1.0
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0.3
0.3

10.9
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10.5
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TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASS BRK

0/4
0/1
0/0
0/2
0/0
0/0
0/1
0/1
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

SFTY

[eNelNeNoNeNolNe)

0
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FUM REC

/INT
2/2
1/3
0/1
2/0
1/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

9/17/2017
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Week 3 9/17/2017
Riverside Rebels

2017 Overall Record: 2-1 1A 6 Man West
Team Per Game Averac Riverside A Opp vs. Riverside
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ‘ YD ATT YD/ATT
125.0 16.0 7.8 4 163.0 9.0 18.1
Passing YD comp comP%f YD COMP COMP %
75.0 53 41% Y 853 3.0 69%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
200.0 29.0 6.9 | 248.3 13.3 18.6
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RETy #RET RETYD YD/RET
0.3 8.0 24.0 | 0.0 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! #RET RETYD YD/RET
4.0 45 113 ¥ 13 20 15.3
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD | POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
38.3 2.7 1.7 ¢ 257 0.3 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL | RUSH PASS TOTAL
33 1.7 50 * 1.0 1.0 2.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- ! FUM INT +/-
0 4 2 | 6 1 -2
Punts #PUNTS TOT AVG NETAVGy # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
0.0 0.0 00 | o0 0.0 0.0
Kick Offs #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG! #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
6.0 28.6 21.3 ! 1.0 45.3 45.3
Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purpos¢ TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass /
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total Fum - INT]
NSI 9/1/17 76-0 17-217 2-2 76 22-395 5-2/11 8-2/10 -0
Defensive Stats 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 5-0
Snake River 9/9/2017 6-71 17-51 6-22 44 55-185 0-1/0 0-0/0 0-4
Defensive Stats 10-410 6-6 214 22-838 0-0/0 3-3/6 0-0
Dubois 9/14/17 33-6 14-107 8-15 105 39-404 3-2/5 2-3/5 -0
Defensive Stats 17-79 3-7 42 31-224 1-0/1 -/0 1-0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Vigil, 21 42.3 15.9 127 8 1
Ross, 22 31.3 7.2 94 13 3
Miller, 84 18.7 28.0 56 2 0
Clotter, 34 18.0 7.7 54 7 3
Miller, 15 7.7 2.6 23 9 0
Slattery, 31 3.3 10.0 10 1 0
Rollins, 55 2.3 3.5 7 2 0
Dahl, 44 1.0 3.0 3 1 0
Duncan, 4 0.3 0.2 1 5 1
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP  ATT COMP% QBEFF  TD INT
Miller, 15 72.0 14.4 216 15 30 50% 134.5 4 3
Duncan, 4 3.0 9.0 9 1 9 11% 34.0 1 1
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Vigil, 21 38.7 16.6 116 7 3
Ross, 22 16.3 12.3 49 4 1
Ward, 8 8.0 24.0 24 1 0
Clotter, 34 8.0 8.0 24 3 0
Brown, 51 4.0 12.0 12 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Vigil, 21 8.0 24.0 24 1
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Week 3

KICK RETURN
Vigil, 21
Ross, 22
Ward, 8

Brown, 51

Vigil, 21
Miller, 15
Ross, 22
Clotter, 34
Miller, 84
Ward, 8
Brown, 51
Duncan, 4
Slattery, 31
Rollins, 55
Dahl, 44

SCORING
Vigil, 21
Ross, 22

Clotter, 34
Miller, 15

Duncan, 4

Slattery, 31

Rollins, 55

PUNTING

KICKING
Miller, 15
Clotter, 34
Rollins, 55
Vigil, 21
Duncan, 4
Ross, 22

KICK ATTEMPTS
Miller, 15

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Clotter, 34
Miller, 15
Ross, 22
Brown, 51
Miller, 84
Vigil, 21
Dahl, 44
Slattery, 31
Ward, 8
Duncan, 4

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

37.7
4.7
2.7
0.0

126.7
79.7
52.3
26.0
18.7
10.7

4.0
33
33
23
1.0

PT/GM
10.0
83
6.7
6.3
2.0
2.0
03

22.6
14.0
4.0
0.0

18.1
6.1
8.7
7.8

28.0

10.7
24
0.7

10.0
3.5
3.0

113
14
8
0

380
239
157
78
56
32
12
10
10
7
3
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FGM
0

PT/GM
13.0
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10.0
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PT/GM
10.0
6.3
8.3
6.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.0
2.0
03
0.0
2EP SFTY
0 0
1 0
2 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
IKL LOYS FUIVI REC
1/1 1 1/0
1/1 0 0/0
0/1 0 0/0
1.5/1 1 1/0
0/0 0 1/0
0/0 0 0/1
1/1 0 1/0
0/1 0 1/0
05/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0

9/17/2017
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1
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Week 3

Meeteetse Longhorns
2017 Overall Record: 2-1

9/17/2017

1A 6 Man West

Team Per Game Averag Meeteetse ' Opp vs. Meeteetse
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT | YD ATT YD/ATT
252.0 31.0 8.1 / 176.7 24.0 7.4
Passing YD COMP COMP % | YD COMP COMP %
95.3 5.7 44% i 41.0 2.7 44%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT§; YD ATT YD/ATT
347.3 44.0 7.9 217.7 30.0 7.3
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET! #RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 ! 0.3 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0 0.0 g 1.3 41 30.8
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTDJ POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
42.0 2.3 3.0 i 49.3 4.3 0.7
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL § RUSH PASS TOTAL
4.7 4.3 9.0 | 0.0 0.0 0.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- 4 FUM INT +/-
7 3 -9 | 0 2 9
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
1.7 38.6 31.8 4 0.7 20.0 10.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG| # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
7.0 29.1 26.7 : 2.7 34.1 24.1
[Game F\'ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass /
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att - Yd Total Total Fum - INT
Riverton Soph 9/2/17 48 - 34 40 - 351 4-15 59 59-469 3-3/7 3-4/7 2-1
Defensive Stats - - 0 0-0 -/0 -/0 -
Dubois 9/9/2017 66-40 27 - 313 5-7 139 39-591 4-4/9 9-5/14 1-0
Defensive Stats 40-276 3-8 39 56-477 5-0/6 -/0 -1
Snake River 9/15/2017 12-74 26-92 8-17 88 51-268 0-2/2 2-4/6 4-2
Defensive Stats 32-254 5-10 84 47-422 8-2/10 -/0 -0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Josh Graybill, 70 87.3 9.7 262 27 3
Braenn Smith, 81 68.3 7.6 205 27 3
Nick Anderson, 1 66.0 11.0 198 18 1
Clayton Corbin, 5 30.0 6.4 90 14 0
Asa Eldredge, 33 0.7 2.0 2 1 0
Hadley Abarr, 12 -0.3 -0.2 -1 6 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD COmMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Clayton Corbin, 5 64.3 14.8 193 13 30 43% 143.4 6 3
Nick Anderson, 1 31.0 23.3 93 4 7 57% 310.2 3 0
Braenn Smith, 81 0.0 0.0 0 0 2 0% 0.0 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Anthony Kluesner, 15 29.0 14.5 87 6 2
Asa Eldredge, 33 18.7 11.2 56 5 3
Braenn Smith, 81 18.0 54.0 54 1 1
Cj Justice, 21 13.3 40.0 40 1 1
Josh Graybill, 70 12.7 19.0 38 2 2
Dawson Kluesner, 86 3.7 5.5 11 2 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
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Week 3 9/17/2017

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Josh Graybill, 70 100.0 10.3 300 29 6 12.0
Nick Anderson, 1 97.0 11.6 291 25 2 4.0
Clayton Corbin, 5 94.3 6.4 283 44 0 3.0
Braenn Smith, 81 86.3 8.6 259 30 4 8.3
Anthony Kluesner, 15 29.0 14.5 87 6 2 4.0
Asa Eldredge, 33 19.3 9.7 58 6 3 6.0
Cj Justice, 21 13.3 40.0 40 1 1 2.0
Dawson Kluesner, 86 3.7 5.5 11 2 0 0.0
Hadley Abarr, 12 -0.3 -0.2 -1 6 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Josh Graybill, 70 12.0 36 6 0 0 0 0
Braenn Smith, 81 8.3 25 4 0 0 0 1
Asa Eldredge, 33 6.0 18 3 0 0 0 0
Nick Anderson, 1 4.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
Anthony Kluesner, 15 4.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
Clayton Corbin, 5 3.0 9 0 0 2 5 0
Cj Justice, 21 2.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Trevor Burbank, 44 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 1
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Clayton Corbin, 5 38.6 31.8 1.7 5
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Clayton Corbin, 5 31.3 28.4 5.7 17
Nick Anderson, 1 20.0 20.0 0.7 2
Courtney Braten, 77 19.5 19.5 0.7 2
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Clayton Corbin, 5 0 0 0 2 10
IKL LOSS FUIV REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Braenn Smith, 81 21.7 65 9.3 14 12 5/4 0 0/0 0
Asa Eldredge, 33 20.0 60 8.5 5 14 6/3 0 0/0 0
Josh Graybill, 70 16.3 49 5.8 9 9 2/2 0 0/2 0
Courtney Braten, 77 10.3 31 5.0 10 9 0/1 0 0/0 0
Clayton Corbin, 5 8.0 24 4.0 10 7 0/0 0 0/0 0
Anthony Kluesner, 15 7.7 23 3.8 9 7 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cj Justice, 21 7.7 23 2.7 4 6 0/0 0 0/0 1
Nick Anderson, 1 5.7 17 1.7 2 2 1/1 0 1/0 0
Jack Fremlin, 79 3.7 11 1.7 6 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
Trevor Burbank, 44 3.7 11 1.3 2 2 0/1 1 0/0 0
Tozi May, 7 3.0 9 1.5 5 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kaden Redding, 2 3.0 9 1.2 3 0 1/1 0 0/0 0
Dawson Kluesner, 86 2.7 8 1.3 2 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Hadley Abarr, 12 0.3 1 0.2 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 3 9/17/2017
Farson Eden Pronghorns
2017 Overall Record: 3-0 1A 6 Man West
Team Per Game Averag Farson Eden ' Opp vs. Farson Eden
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT | YD ATT YD/ATT
307.0 24.7 12.4 ¢ 80.0 17.3 4.6
Passing YD COMP COMP % ! YD COMP COMP %
117.0 6.0 62% | 82.3 8.0 89%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT§; YD ATT YD/ATT
424.0 34.3 12.3 | 162.3 26.3 6.2
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET! #RET RETYD YD /RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 ! 0.0 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD /RET
2.3 56 239 4y 03 -2 -5.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTDJ POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
64.3 5.7 2.3 i 25.3 1.0 1.7
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL § RUSH PASS TOTAL
10.0 3.0 13.0 | 3.3 3.0 6.3
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- / FUM INT +/-
5 1 -3 | 3 4 3
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
0.0 0.0 0.0 13 38.3 38.3
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NET AVG| # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
0.0 0.0 0.0 : 2.7 32.3 11.4
[Game F\'ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass /
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att - Yd Total Total Fum - INT
Guernsey 9/2/17  60-13 9-183 6-10 153 25-489 4-4/8 9-4/13 -0
Defensive Stats 32-148 10-10 65 53-273 1-1/2 6-2/8 3-0
Burlington 9/8/17 45-43 39 - 309 8-12 106 66-688 4-1/6 9-3/12 1-1
Defensive Stats 20-92 14-17 182 51-456 2-4/7 4-7/11 -0
St Stephens 9/15/2017 88 -20 26 - 429 4-7 92 37-613 9-2/1312-2/14 4-0
Defensive Stats 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 0-0/0 0-0
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Week 3 9/17/2017

RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Clancy Gines, 55 86.3 19.9 259 13 3
Cruz Lucero, 34 53.7 14.6 161 11 5
Lain Mitchelson, 21 39.3 6.2 118 19 2
Carson Jones, 45 31.7 13.6 95 7 1
Zack Gail, 29 22.7 68.0 68 1 1
Triston Lamorie, 44 19.7 9.8 59 6 2
Braxton Applequist, 13 14.3 7.2 43 6 1
Hagan Jones, 27 13.3 40.0 40 1 1
Michaeil Gribowskis, 36 12.7 38.0 38 1 1
Carter Malec, 11 9.7 14.5 29 2 0
Parker Clawson, 17 3.7 5.5 11 2 0
Trea Denny, 5 0.7 1.0 2 2 0
Jacob Smith, 35 0.0 0.0 0 1 0
Colin Malec, 7 -0.7 -1.0 -2 2 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF D INT
Braxton Applequist, 13 69.7 17.4 209 12 18 67% 226.4 4 1
Hagan Jones, 27 21.7 32.5 65 2 3 67% 358.7 1 0
Clancy Gines, 55 20.0 20.0 60 3 6 50% 244.0 2 0
Lain Mitchelson, 21 5.7 17.0 17 1 2 50% 121.4 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Lain Mitchelson, 21 45.3 34.0 136 4 4
Cortland Barker, 24 19.0 11.4 57 5 0
Carson Jones, 45 16.7 50.0 50 1 1
Carter Malec, 11 13.3 20.0 40 2 1
Clancy Gines, 55 6.3 9.5 19 2 0
Cruz Lucero, 34 5.7 8.5 17 2 1
Braxton Applequist, 13 5.7 17.0 17 1 0
Billy Ludwig, 16 5.0 15.0 15 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Carter Malec, 11 35.3 35.3 106 3
Cruz Lucero, 34 17.0 25.5 51 2
Zack Gail, 29 2.7 8.0 8 1
Carson Jones, 45 0.7 2.0 2 1
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Clancy Gines, 55 112.7 16.1 338 21 5 10.0
Lain Mitchelson, 21 90.3 10.8 271 25 9 18.0
Braxton Applequist, 13 89.7 10.8 269 25 1 3.3
Cruz Lucero, 34 76.3 15.3 229 15 6 20.3
Carter Malec, 11 58.3 25.0 175 7 1 2.0
Carson Jones, 45 49.0 16.3 147 9 1 2.0
Hagan Jones, 27 35.0 26.3 105 4 1 2.7
Zack Gail, 29 25.3 38.0 76 2 1 2.0
Triston Lamorie, 44 19.7 9.8 59 6 1 2.0
Cortland Barker, 24 19.0 11.4 57 5 0 0.0
Michaeil Gribowskis, 36 12.7 38.0 38 1 1 2.0
Billy Ludwig, 16 5.0 15.0 15 1 0 0.0
Parker Clawson, 17 3.7 5.5 11 2 0 0.0
Trea Denny, 5 0.7 1.0 2 2 0 0.0
Jacob Smith, 35 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0.0
Colin Malec, 7 -0.7 -1.0 -2 2 0 0.0
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Week 3 9/17/2017

SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Cruz Lucero, 34 20.3 61 6 0 12 1 0
Lain Mitchelson, 21 18.0 54 9 0 0 0 0
Clancy Gines, 55 10.0 30 5 0 0 0 0
Braxton Applequist, 13 3.3 10 1 0 0 4 0
Hagan Jones, 27 2.7 8 1 0 1 0 0
Michaeil Gribowskis, 36 2.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Triston Lamorie, 44 2.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Carson Jones, 45 2.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Carter Malec, 11 2.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Zack Gail, 29 2.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Cruz Lucero, 34 0 0 0 12 12
Zander Reed, 41 0 0 0 0 2
Hagan Jones, 27 0 0 0 1 2
IKL LOSS FUIV REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Lain Mitchelson, 21 19.0 57 4.3 4 7 4/0 1 3/2 0
Cortland Barker, 24 16.3 49 6.7 8 7 9/0 0 0/0 0
Clancy Gines, 55 14.3 43 5.7 10 10 2/0 0 0/0 1
Parker Clawson, 17 9.7 29 1.5 3 3 0/0 0 2/2 0
Zack Gail, 29 9.3 28 3.2 3 4 4/0 0 1/0 0
Carter Malec, 11 6.7 20 3.0 2 8 0/0 1 0/0 0
Michaeil Gribowskis, 36 5.3 16 1.2 1 3 0/0 2 1/0 0
Braxton Applequist, 13 4.7 14 2.0 4 4 0/0 1 0/0 0
Cruz Lucero, 34 4.3 13 1.0 2 0 1/1 0 1/0 0
Hagan Jones, 27 4.0 12 1.7 4 3 0/0 1 0/0 0
Colby Jones, 28 3.3 10 1.3 6 1 0/0 1 0/0 0
Carson Jones, 45 2.3 7 1.2 3 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cody Sloan, 18 2.3 7 1.0 2 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
Triston Lamorie, 44 0.7 2 0.0 0 0 0/0 1 0/0 0
Jacob Smith, 35 0.7 2 0.3 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Trea Denny, 5 0.3 1 0.2 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Colin Malec, 7 0.3 1 0.2 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Zander Reed, 41 0.3 1 0.2 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 3

Dubois Rams
2017 Overall Record: 0-3

1A 6 Man West

9/17/2017

Team Per Game Averag Dubois ' Opp vs. Dubois
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT | YD ATT YD/ATT
146.7 31.3 47 4 216.7 20.3 10.7
Passing YD COMP COMP % ! YD COMP COMP %
33.0 3.0 32% | 114.3 7.0 58%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT§; YD ATT YD/ATT
179.7 40.7 4.4 331.0 32.3 10.2
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET! #RET RETYD YD/RET
0.7 0.0 0.0 ! 0.0 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
5.3 102 19.1 0.7 29 43.5
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD| POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
18.0 2.0 0.3 i 59.3 4.7 2.7
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL § RUSH PASS TOTAL
1.3 0.7 2.3 | 7.3 3.0 11.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- 4 FUM INT +/-
2 2 -3 ! 1 0 3
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NET AVGI # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
1.3 17.5 125 0.7 39.5 39.5
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG| # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
4.3 38.6 32.5 : 9.0 32.3 29.6
[Game F\'ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass /
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att - Yd Total Total Fum - INT
Kaycee 9/1/17 6-79 37-85 3-13 18 62-243 0-1/1 4-2/7 1-1
Defensive Stats 20 - 230 8-14 99 42-428 7-2/1211-1/14 0-0
Meeteetse 9/8/17 42 - 66 40 - 276 3-8 39 56-477 5-0/6 -/0 -1
Defensive Stats 27-313 5-7 139 39-591 4-4/9 9-5/14 1-0
Riverside 9/15/17 6-33 17-79 3-7 42 31-224 1-0/1 -/0 1-0
Defensive Stats 14 - 107 8-15 105 39-404 3-2/5 2-3/5 -0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Connor Hudson, 19 60.7 5.2 182 35 2
Warren Johnson, 12 54.7 4.6 164 36 2
Klayton Rose, 80 29.3 4.4 88 20 2
Matt Codevilla, 33 2.0 3.0 6 2 0
Justin Poppe, 17 0.0 0.0 0 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Warren Johnson, 12 16.7 10.0 50 5 7 71% 131.4 0 0
Justin Poppe, 17 16.3 12.3 49 4 21 19% 35.3 1 2
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Connor Hudson, 19 13.3 10.0 40 4 0
Klayton Rose, 80 7.7 7.7 23 3 0
Bob Claar, 30 7.0 21.0 21 1 0
Warren Johnson, 12 5.0 15.0 15 1 1
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Connor Hudson, 19 0.0 0.0 0 1
Warren Johnson, 12 0.0 0.0 0 1
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Week 3 9/17/2017

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Connor Hudson, 19 76.0 22.8 228 10
Klayton Rose, 80 22.7 22.7 68 3
Warren Johnson, 12 2.0 6.0 6 1
Matt Codevilla, 33 1.3 2.0 4 2

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Connor Hudson, 19 150.0 9.0 450 50 2 4.0
Warren Johnson, 12 78.3 5.1 235 46 4 9.3
Klayton Rose, 80 59.7 6.9 179 26 2 4.0
Justin Poppe, 17 16.3 2.2 49 22 0 0.0
Bob Claar, 30 7.0 21.0 21 1 0 0.0
Matt Codevilla, 33 3.3 2.5 10 4 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Warren Johnson, 12 9.3 28 4 0 2 0 0
Klayton Rose, 80 4.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
Connor Hudson, 19 4.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Klayton Rose, 80 20.0 10.0 0.7 2
Warren Johnson, 12 15.0 15.0 0.7 2
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM  KICK
Warren Johnson, 12 38.6 32.5 4.3 13
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Warren Johnson, 12 0 0 0 2 4
IKL LOSS FUIVI KEC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK
Justin Poppe, 17 9.8 29.5 2.5 2 6 0.5/0 2 2/0 0
Klayton Rose, 80 8.2 24.5 3.2 6 5 1.5/0 2 0/0 0
Matt Codevilla, 33 8.0 24 3.3 2 9 0/0 2 0/0 0
Warren Johnson, 12 5.7 17 1.7 2 4 0/0 1 1/0 0
Connor Hudson, 19 4.3 13 0.5 1 1 0/0 0 2/0 0
Aaron Mountain, 55 3.0 9 1.5 1 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jaryd Wells, 35 2.0 6 0.8 1 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
Garrett Jungck, 75 1.7 5 0.7 0 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
Anthony Aguirre, 50 1.0 3 0.5 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Bob Claar, 30 0.7 2 0.3 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Mason Slider, 27 0.7 2 0.3 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Aiden Slider, 42 0.7 2 0.3 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 3 9/17/2017
Burlington Huskies

2017 Overall Record: 2-1 1A 6 Man West
Team Per Game Averag Burlington i Opp vs. Burlington
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT / YD ATT YD/ATT
187.0 21.7 ! 1243 18.7 6.7
Passing YD COMP COMP %l YD COMP COMP %
181.3 9.7 66% i 149.0 9.7 66%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
368.3 36.3 10.1 4 2733 33.3 8.2
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 00 | 00 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RETi # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0 0.0 ¢ 5.0 101 20.3
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD} ' POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
43.7 3.3 3.3 ! 28.3 2.3 1.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL | RUSH PASS TOTAL
5.0 5.7 10.7 i 4.7 3.7 8.7
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- 4 FUM INT +/-
6 0 a | o4 1 1
Punts #PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGI #PUNTS TOT AVG NETAVG
2.3 40.3 39.7 f 0.3 54.0 16.0
Kick Offs #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG! #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
8.0 33.9 20.5 ! 0.0 0.0 0.0
Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purpos¢ TD's 1stDowns TO's
Kusn- Kusn -
Comp/At Pass / Pass /
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att - Yd Total Total Fum-INT
Midwest 9/1/17 44-40 22-230 10-17 259 49-748 4-3/7 5-6/11 2-0
Defensive Stats 17-64 21-32 341 78-883 3-2/6 5-8/14 3-0
Farson Eden 9/8/17 43 -45 20-92 14 -17 182 51-456 2-4/7 4-7/11 -0
Defensive Stats 39-309 8-12 106 66-688 4-1/6 9-3/12 1-1
Ten Sleep 9/15/2017 44-0 23-239 5-10 103 38-445 4-3/7 6-4/10 4-0
Defensive Stats 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Tallon Wiles, 2 86.0 9.2 258 28 3
Jacob Cook, 8 60.7 9.1 182 20 4
Eric Davidson, 47 14.0 7.0 42 6 1
Jarom Davidson, 80 12.3 12.3 37 3 2
Gideon George, 30 10.3 6.2 31 5 0
Malachi Cook, 24 4.3 6.5 13 2 0
Cody Gotfredson, 77 -0.7 -2.0 -2 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Tallon Wiles, 2 176.3 20.3 529 26 38 68% 272.2 10 0
Cody Gotfredson, 77 3.0 9.0 9 1 2 50% 87.8 0 0
Jacob Cook, 8 2.7 8.0 8 1 3 33% 55.7 0 0
Malachi Cook, 24 -0.7 -2.0 -2 1 1 100% 83.2 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Dallin Davidson, 44 71.0 26.6 213 8 2
Jacob Cook, 8 42.7 18.3 128 7 2
Tanner Trujillo, 88 36.0 27.0 108 4 4
Torey Wardell, 10 15.0 22.5 45 2 1
Jarom Davidson, 80 8.3 8.3 25 3 1
Eric Davidson, 47 3.0 9.0 9 1 0
Malachi Cook, 24 3.0 9.0 9 1 0
Tallon Wiles, 2 2.0 3.0 6 2 0
Tanner Jones, 35 0.3 1.0 1 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
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Week 3 9/17/2017
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET

(RUSH, PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Tallon Wiles, 2 264.3 11.7 793 68 4 8.3
Jacob Cook, 8 106.0 10.6 318 30 6 133
Dallin Davidson, 44 71.0 26.6 213 8 2 4.0
Tanner Trujillo, 88 36.0 27.0 108 4 4 8.0
Jarom Davidson, 80 20.7 10.3 62 6 3 6.0
Eric Davidson, 47 17.0 7.3 51 7 1 2.0
Torey Wardell, 10 15.0 22,5 45 2 1 2.0
Gideon George, 30 10.3 6.2 31 5 0 0.0
Malachi Cook, 24 6.7 5.0 20 4 0 0.7
Cody Gotfredson, 77 2.3 2.3 7 3 0 0.0
Tanner Jones, 35 0.3 1.0 1 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2 EP SFTY
Jacob Cook, 8 133 40 6 0 2 0 0
Tallon Wiles, 2 8.3 25 4 0 0 1 0
Tanner Trujillo, 88 8.0 24 4 0 0 0 0
Jarom Davidson, 80 6.0 18 3 0 0 0 0
Dallin Davidson, 44 4.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
Torey Wardell, 10 2.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Eric Davidson, 47 2.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Malachi Cook, 24 0.7 2 0 0 1 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Dallin Davidson, 44 40.3 39.7 2.3 7
KICKING TOTAVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Dallin Davidson, 44 39.6 22.3 6.0 18
Gideon George, 30 25.0 25.0 0.3 1
Torey Wardell, 10 15.0 13.4 1.7 5
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1 EPM 1EPA
Malachi Cook, 24 0 0 0 1 5
Dallin Davidson, 44 0 0 0 0 4
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK
Tallon Wiles, 2 21.0 63 7.7 28 8 1/0 3 1/1 0
Dallin Davidson, 44 20.3 61 9.3 20 13 1/4 0 0/0 0
Jacob Cook, 8 13.0 39 5.7 16 9 0/0 0 1/0 0
Tanner Jones, 35 11.0 33 4.7 22 3 0/0 0 1/0 0
Malachi Cook, 24 11.0 33 4.3 12 7 0/0 1 1/0 0
Jarom Davidson, 80 9.3 28 4.7 20 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Torey Wardell, 10 6.3 19 3.2 11 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tanner Trujillo, 88 53 16 2.3 10 2 0/0 1 0/0 0
Eric Davidson, 47 4.7 14 1.5 5 2 0/0 0 1/0 0
Gideon George, 30 4.7 14 0.7 2 1 0/0 0 2/0 0
Jacob Stanworth, 4 2.0 6 0.7 4 0 0/0 1 0/0 0
James Aagard, 9 1.0 3 0.5 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cody Gotfredson, 77 0.3 1 0.2 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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